EXECUTIVE BOARD RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, The Secretary of the Department of Community and Economic Development has requested, pursuant to Sections 212 and 709(b) of *The Administrative Code of 1929*, approval to rename the Office of Marketing, Tourism, and Film to the Office of Tourism; rename the Marketing Office to the Business Marketing Office and transfer it from the Office of Marketing, Tourism, and Film to the Executive Deputy Secretary; and abolish the Tourism and Film Office; and
- WHEREAS, The Secretary of the Department of Community and Economic Development has further requested approval to rename the Infrastructure and Economic Development Human Resource Delivery Center to the Community and Economic Development HR Office; Therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Secretary of the Department of Community and Economic Development is hereby granted approval to make the above-mentioned **changes shown by (bold) and an asterisk***; and, be it further
- RESOLVED, That the attached organizational chart reflecting the above changes will be submitted to the Legislative Reference Bureau for publication in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin* and *Pennsylvania Code*.
 - Secretary
 - Governor's Action Team Office
 - Policy Office
 - Legislative Affairs Office
 - Corporate Relations Office
 - Executive Deputy Secretary
 - Pennsylvania Military Community Enhancement Commission
 - Communications Office
 - Financial Management Center
 - Budget and Fiscal Division
 - Tax Credit Division
 - Performance Monitoring Division
 - Risk Management Division
 - Strategic and Operational Performance Division
 - Deputy Secretary for Administration
 - Administrative Services Office

- Regional Offices
 - ◆ Central
 - Lehigh Valley
 - Northeast
 - Northwest
 - Southeast
 - Southwest
- Strategic Information Services Office
 - Customer Service Center
- Deputy Secretary for Business Financing and Workforce Development
 - Grants Office
 - Workforce Development Office
 - PIDA Office
 - Site Development Office
 - Center for Community Enhancement
 - Center for Private Financing
- Deputy Secretary for Community Affairs and Development
 - Center for Community Services
 - Governor's Center for Local Government Services
 - Tax Equalization Division
 - Center for Community and Housing Development
 - State Tax Equalization Board
 - Center for Residential Reinvestment Programs
 - Weatherization Assistance Programs Office
 - Whole-Home Repairs Office
- Deputy Secretary for International Business Development
 - Center for Trade Development
 - Center for Direct Investment
- *Deputy Secretary for Tourism
- *Business Marketing Office
- Deputy Secretary for Technology and Entrepreneurship
 - Technology Investment Office
 - Center for Strategic Partnerships
 - Business One-Stop Shop Office

- Small Business Advocate
- Pennsylvania Broadband Office
- ✤ Office of Open Records

